STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM 525-010-32
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT PR AN A e
Page 1 of 3
SUPPLEMENTAL NO. FEDERAL ID NO. (FAIN)
ONE D418-113-B
CONTRACT NO. FEDERAL AWARD DATE
G1491 January 4, 2019
FPN RECIPIENT DUNS NO.
438285-1-58-01 076043538
Recipient, The City of Oakland Park , desires to supplement
the original Agreement entered into and executed on January 9, 2019 as identified above. All

provisions in the original Agreement and supplements, if any, remain in effect except as expressly modified by this

supplement.

The changes to the Agreement and supplements, if any, are described as follows:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

Name NW 10% Avenue Length 0.548 miles

Termini from NW 38th Street to Prospect Road

Description of Work:
Construction of bicycle lanes on both sides of the road, sidewalks on the West side of the road with minor drainage and

landscape work on NW 10t Avenue from NW 38 Street to Prospect Road.

Reason for Supplement and supporting engineering and/or cost analysis:

The Supplemental Agreement # 1 decreases the Construction Phase 58 amount by $218,457.00. The revised Construction Phase 58
amount is $1,097,720.00, as follows:

e  The Local Funds amount is being increased by $192,368.00; the revised Local Funds amount is $427,830.00.
. The Federal Funds amount is being decreased by $410,825.00; the revised Federal Funds amount is $669,890.00.

Refer to adjusted exhibit “B” attached hereto and made apart hereof which replaces Exhibit “B” attached to the original Agreement.



RECIPIENT NAME & BILLING ADDRESS:

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT

ADJUSTED EXHIBIT B SCHEDULE OF FUNDING

City of Oakland Park, City Hall - Finance Department

3650 NE 12" Avenue
Oakland Park, FL 33334

FINANCIAL PROJECT NUMBER:

525-010-32
PROGRAM MANAGEMENT
11/18

Page 2 of 3
438285-1-58-01

FUNDING
PHASE OF WORK
Bv Fi Y% 1) (2) (3) 4 (6)
y Fiscal year PREVIOUS TOTAL ADDITIONAL CURRENT TOTAL TOTAL LOCAL (5) TOTAL FEDERAL
PROJECT FUNDS PROJECT FUNDS PROJECT FUNDS FUNDS TOTAL STATE FUNDS FUNDS
Design
FY: (Insert Program Name)
FY: (Insert Program Name)
FY: (Insert Program Name)
Total Design Cost $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Right-of-Way
FY: (Insert Program Name)
FY: (Insert Program Name)
FY: (Insert Program Name)
Total Right-of-Way Cost $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Construction
FY: 2018-2019 (Insert Program Name) $235,462.00 $192,368.00 $427,830.00 $427,830.00
FY: 2018-2019 (Insert Program Name) $98,226.00 $98,226.00 $98,226.00
FY: 2018-2019 (Insert Program Name) $982,489.00 ($410,825.00) $571,664.00 $571,664.00
Total Construction Cost $1,316,177.00 ($218,457.00) $1,097,720.00 $427,830.00 $ 0.00 $669,890.00
Construction Engineering and Inspection (CEl)
FY: (Insert Program Name)
FY: (Insert Program Name)
FY: (Insert Program Name)
Total CEI Cost $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
(Insert Phase)
FY: (Insert Program Name)
FY: (Insert Program Name)
FY: (Insert Program Name)
Total Phase Costs $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
TOTAL COST OF THE PROJECT $1,316,177.00 ($218,457.00) $1,097,720.00 $427,830.00 $ 0.00 $669,890.00

COST ANALYSIS CERTIFICATION AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 216.3475, FLORIDA STATUTES:

| certify that the cost for each line item budget category has been evaluated and determined to be allowable, reasonable, and necessary as required by Section 216.3475, F.S. Documentation is on file evidencing the

methodology used and the conclusions reached.

District Grant Manager Name

Signature

Date




STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM 525-010-32
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT PROGRAM AN A

Page 3 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement on the date last ascribed herein.

RECIPIENT CITY OF OAKLAND PARK STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

By: By:
Name: Name: Steve C. Braun, P.E.
Title: Title:  Director of Transportation Development
Date:

Legal Review:




